THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

March 21, 2024
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 101-103 FOR THE CHHS PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:  
Change Orders 101-103 are debits of $ 2,966.14, $24,818, and $ 2,241.40 totaling $30,025.54.  They are costs associated with spraying insulating foam on the exterior side of the kitchen so all interior work can be completed in Phase 1. 
FACTS:
CO 101
[image: image1.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT. (name and adiress) CONTRACT INFORMATION: 'CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Centol ardin High School AdévRenov  Contact For: BP 030-11 Change Ordec Nuunber: 101
Gencrs Trades

Cesili, KY. Da: ly 14,2021 Date: Macch 13,2024

OWNER (rame ard adires) ARGHTECT: (rame and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: name and airess)
Hardin County Board of Education IRA Architects Aliance Corportion

65 W A Jnking Rosd 3225 Summit Square Plce, Suite 116 E.College Sreet

Elizabebiows, KY 42701 20 Glasgow, KY 42141

Leaingion, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (same and address)

Aliance Corporaion

116 E Collge St

Glasgow,KY 42141

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(nserta deaied desription of th change and. i applicable aitach o reference specific cchibis. Ao includ agreod wpon adjusiments
atibutabl o evecued Consiructon Change Directives.)

Cost associated with adding Phase Il spray foam to kitchenvloading dock arca per COP 54,

Theoriginal Conesct Sum ws s 24462000
Netchange by previously authoized Change Orders l 55,185.36
“The Contract Sum prio 10 this Change Order was 1 T30141536
“The Contract Sum will be inressed by this Change Order i the amount of s 296614
“The new Contrack Sum incding this Change Oréer willbe s KTEOED

‘The Contrct Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.




CO 102
[image: image2.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: nanse and adress) CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

(Cenial Hadin High School Adda/Renov  Conieact Fo: BP OAD-06 Masonry  Change Ordes Number: 102

Cecli, KY Daie:Jly 14,2021 Date: March 13, 2024

OWNER: (rame and adaress) ARCHITECT: (ame ond address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.: (name and oddress)
Hardia County Bowrd of Edveation IRA Architcts Alisnce Comparaion

65 W A Jenking Rosd 3225 Summit Square Place, Suke 116 €. College Steet

Elzabedown, KY 42701 20 Glasgow, KY 42141

Lexingion, KY 40509
‘CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Cauicle Masoney, LLC

1235 Lebanan Rosd

Danville KY 40422

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(nsert deaied descripion of th change and  applicabe, aiachor reerence specifc exhibis Als include agreed upon adsimens
tributabl 0 xecuted Consiuction Change Diecives)

‘Costassociated with adding Phase 11 spray foum o Kitchenvloading dock arca per COP #54.
“The oriinsl Contact S was 227100000

s
Net change by peeviously suthoized Change Orders b p——:
The Contract Sum i 10 this Change Order war H TR0 70
§
§

|

‘The Contact Sum will beincreased by his Change Order i the amount of 2051800
“The new Contract Sominchuding this Change Order wil e T30 0

The Contact Time will b unchonged by Zero (0)day.
“The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially compiete on




CO 103
[image: image3.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

"PROVECT: (ame md adiress) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE OROER INFORMATION:
‘Cantal Hocdin High School AddRency  Coniact For. BP 07401 Roolng,  Change Ol Nommber 103
‘Shet Metal, Flshig & Teim

Cacla, KY Due:oly 14, 2021 Date: March 13,2024
ONNER: (rame and eddess) ARGHITECT. (vame ond adiress)  CONSTRUGTION MANAGER: (are an adress)
Mardin Couny Board of Edueaion IRA Architec Allance Corporsion
65 W AJenkis Rosd 3225 Sumni Squure Piace, Suke 116 E. College Sreet
izabetiown, KY 42701 20 Olasgow, KY 42141
Lexingion, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (none and oddress)
Kaloeah Roofng & Sheet sl
2131 Caprone Drive
Lexingon, KY 40511

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Tser  detild deserlpion of th change and if cpplcabl,atiach o reference specifc exhiis Al icluceagreed pon sdustments
atribuiale o eecuied Consiucton Change Direcives.)

Cost asociated with adding Phase I spray foam to itchervlonding dock area per COP 54,

“The gl Comrot Sum was s
Netchange by previouly athorized Chonge Onders H
‘The Contac Sum peor o hs Change Order was H 5200
“The ConiactSom will b ncreaed by this Change Orde i the aount of §
The ew ContrctSum nclui thisChange Order will be s




CO 100
[image: image4.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROIECT; (e and addriss) ‘GONTRAG INFORWATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORUATION:

‘Gentea Hardin High School AddwRenov  Contrect For: BP 092.05 Gypsum  Chango Orde Nurober: 100
Bosd Assemblies

Ceclls, XY Date: Jly 14,2021 Dt February 8, 2024

OWNER (nunic and sldruss) ARGHITECT: (nae and aess)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (e i akess)

Hordin Cousty Doard of Education IRA Arcitets Allivace Corporstion

65 W A Jonkine Road 3205 Sumnit Squars Pnce, Sute 116 E. Collog Sirest

Elizabotbtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141
Lexingion, KY 40509

‘CONTRACTOR: (name and adress)

Bennels Conteating, b

109 Steve Drive

Ruseh Springs KY 42642

‘THE CONTRACT 18 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Tosert a deilled descripion of the chanige an, i applicable, atach ar reference specific exhibit. Also nclude agseed vpon adjusimens
tibutable 10 exectied Consiruilon Change Directives)

Costassociated with adding chase walls snd sofficper RFY 128 response.

Tha original Contrect Sum was
‘Nt change by previously suhorized Change Orders

“Tho Coniract Sum pri o his Change Ordet was

“The Couiract Sum wil be ncreased by tis Chauge Orce f the smoust of
“The mew Coniract Sum inchuding dhis Chango Order willbe:

2399,75000
12,22620
71,976,
262638

"




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 101-103 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 101-103 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
